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MHSAA Track & Field Finals 
Lower Peninsula Division 1 Girls 
East Kentwood High School 
June 2, 2012 
                                      
                                     *** FINAL SCORING *** 
 
   1. Grosse Pointe South                77.50    30. Fraser                              8.00 
   2. Ann Arbor Huron                    64.00    31. Grandville                          7.00 
   3. Rockford                           35.00    32. Ypsilanti                           6.00 
   4. Rochester Adams                    33.00    33. Muskegon Reeths-Puffer              6.00 
   5. Saline                             33.00    34. Northville                          5.00 
   6. East Kentwood                      31.00    35. St. Clair Shores Lakeview           5.00 
   7. Novi                               30.00    36. Muskegon                            5.00 
   8. Ann Arbor Pioneer                  24.00    37. Grand Blanc                         5.00 
   9. Jackson                            20.00    38. East Lansing                        4.00 
  10. Detroit Cass Tech                  16.00    39. South Lyon                          4.00 
  11. Southfield                         15.00    40. Birmingham Groves                   4.00 
  12. Jenison                            14.00    41. Saginaw Arthur Hill                 4.00 
  13. Grand Ledge                        14.00    42. Hartland                            4.00 
  14. Farmington Hills Harrison          13.00    43. Hudsonville                         4.00 
  15. Livonia Churchill                  12.00    44. Taylor Truman                       3.00 
  16. Birmingham Seaholm                 12.00    45. Troy Athens                         3.00 
  17. Ypsilanti Lincoln                  11.50    46. Grand Rapids Kenowa Hills           3.00 
  18. Oxford                             11.00    47. Temperance-Bedford                  2.00 
  19. Grand Haven                        11.00    48. Salem                               2.00 
  20. Alpena                             11.00    49. Traverse City Central               2.00 
  21. Southfield Lathrup                 10.00    50. White Lake Lakeland                 1.00 
  22. Dexter                             10.00    51. Highland-Milford                    1.00 
  23. West Bloomfield                    10.00    52. Bay City Central                    1.00 
  24. Harrison Township L'Anse Creuse    10.00    53. Okemos                              1.00 
  25. Ortonville-Brandon                  9.00    54. Macomb Dakota                       1.00 
  26. Battle Creek Lakeview               8.00    55. Detroit Renaissance                 1.00 
  27. Midland                             8.00    56. Port Huron Northern                 1.00 
  28. Farmington                          8.00    57. Greenville                          1.00 
  29. Walled Lake Central                 8.00 
 
 
                                         EVENT RESULTS 
 
 
 1. DISCUS                    FINAL              
 
 1.  Jae'vyn Wortham(10)    Harrison Township L'Anse Creuse         136'06.00" 
 2.  Anna Brunsman(12)      Fraser                                  119'03.00" 
 3.  Emily Norscia(11)      Livonia Churchill                       118'04.00" 
 4.  Sam Pavlika(12)        Novi                                    117'03.00" 
 5.  Taylor Pavlika(10)     Novi                                    115'07.00" 
 6.  Leah McDaniel(11)      East Kentwood                           114'08.00" 
 7.  Emily Ferguson(11)     Alpena                                  113'03.00" 
 8.  Rachel Raab            Rockford                                112'07.00" 
 9.  Carly D'Almeida(11)    Harrison Township L'Anse Creuse         112'03.00" 
10.  Randi Bennett(11)      Saline                                  110'00.00" 
11.  Kira Rentschler        Fenton                                  109'03.00" 
12.  Brita Pietila(12)      Brighton                                107'11.00" 
13.  Chyna Williams(12)     Plymouth                                107'05.00" 
14.  Alexsys Pullen         Troy                                    106'10.00" 
15.  Justice Craft(10)      East Kentwood                           106'01.00" 
16.  Jackie Jones-Washingto(Ann Arbor Pioneer                       105'03.00" 
17.  Emily Jackman(12)      Grosse Pointe South                     104'03.00" 
18.  Kotomi Obayashi(12)    Troy Athens                             100'06.00" 
19.  Megan Mccarthy         Rockford                                 98'10.00" 
20.  Brittany Williams(12)  Grosse Pointe North                      96'03.00" 
21.  Molly Walker(12)       Traverse City Central                    95'11.00" 
22.  Sarah Dewealsche(12)   Holly                                    90'02.00" 
 
 



‐2‐ 
 
 2. SHOT PUT                  FINAL              
 
 1.  Sam Pavlika(12)        Novi                                     40'00.00" 
 2.  Josephine Jackson(11)  Walled Lake Central                      39'06.00" 
 3.  Rachel Raab            Rockford                                 38'11.00" 
 4.  Chelsea Savage(9 )     Farmington Hills Harrison                38'11.00" 
 5.  Audra Delamar(12)      Hudsonville                              38'10.00" 
 6.  April Micheaux(10)     Taylor Truman                            37'02.50" 
 7.  Molly Walker(12)       Traverse City Central                    37'00.00" 
 8.  Brandi Thomas(09)      Bay City Central                         36'04.00" 
 9.  Carly D'Almeida(11)    Harrison Township L'Anse Creuse          36'03.25" 
10.  Sloane Brunner(11)     Romeo                                    36'02.50" 
11.  Stephanie Pajot(10)    Bay City Western                         36'02.00" 
12.  Mariah Davis(11)       East Kentwood                            36'01.25" 
13.  Randi Bennett(11)      Saline                                   35'08.25" 
14.  Erika Perry(12)        Romeo                                    35'03.25" 
15.  Dorah Carter(10)       Saginaw Heritage                         34'10.75" 
16.  Stephanie Dunham(12)   Lansing Everett                          34'07.75" 
17.  Margaret Goettsch(12)  Utica                                    34'05.50" 
18.  Taylor Pavlika(10)     Novi                                     34'03.00" 
19.  Brittany Williams(12)  Grosse Pointe North                      34'00.75" 
20.  Bailey Hart(11)        Wayne Memorial                           33'08.25" 
21.  Maria Meienburg(12)    Walled Lake Western                      32'07.00" 
22.  Hailey Hurt(11)        Farmington                               31'11.75" 
23.  Oly Nwankwo(09)        Livonia Stevenson                        31'01.00" 
 
 
 3. HIGH JUMP                 FINAL              
 
 1.  Keianna Ingram(11)     Southfield Lathrup                        5'09.00" 
             ** Ties L.P. Division 1 Final Meet Record ** 
 2.  Victoria Blake(11)     Midland                                   5'07.01" 
 3.  Senclair McDonnell(12) Livonia Churchill                         5'07.00" 
 4.  Alexandra Moynes(12)   Northville                                5'04.06" 
 5.  Brady Covert(10)       South Lyon                                5'04.05" 
 6.  Sinclaire Russell(12)  Troy Athens                               5'04.04" 
 7.  Aubryn Samaroo(11)     Grosse Pointe South                       5'04.03" 
 8.  Anna Fochesato(12)     Ortonville-Brandon                        5'04.02" 
 9.  Kerri McMahan(10)      Novi                                      5'04.02" 
10.  Samantha Saikalis(10)  Waterford Mott                            5'04.00" 
11.  Elizabeth Vermoesen(12)Birmingham Seaholm                        5'02.00" 
12.  Katie Yenor(09)        Pinckney                                  5'02.00" 
13.  Meg Stando(12)         Highland-Milford                          5'02.00" 
14.  Amber Koprin(12)       St. Clair Shores Lakeview                 5'02.00" 
15.  Ashley Cochran(11)     Livonia Churchill                         5'02.00" 
16.  Cara Easley(11)        Ypsilanti                                 5'02.00" 
17.  Aaron Howell(11)       Farmington                                5'02.00" 
18.  Makeda Debardalaben(12)Saginaw Arthur Hill                       5'02.00" 
19.  Endia Francois(10)     Ypsilanti                                 5'02.00" 
20.  Sarah Chmielewski      Troy                                      4'11.00" 
21.  Karlie Lambie(10)      Grand Ledge                               4'11.00" 
22.  Alyssa Sherman(12)     Walled Lake Northern                      4'11.00" 
23.  Jennifer Gerlach(11)   Rochester Adams                           4'11.00" 
24.  Mariah Owens(11)       Pontiac                                   4'11.00" 
25.  Ashley Koprin(12)      St. Clair Shores Lakeview                 4'11.00" 
26.  La'Shanay Mack(10)     Grosse Pointe North                       4'11.00" 
27.  Rachel Paxton(12)      Saline                                    4'11.00" 
28.  Jiaxin Zheng(12)       Okemos                                    4'11.00" 
29.  Whitney Mergens(09)    Highland-Milford                          4'11.00" 
30.  Samantha Waltz(12)     Monroe                                    4'11.00" 
31.  Kelsey Olah(12)        Gibraltar Carlson                         4'11.00" 
32.  Kaeding Skelton        Grand Haven                               4'11.00" 
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 4. POLE VAULT                FINAL              
 
 1.  Katie Rancourt(12)     East Kentwood                            12'06.00" 
 2.  Jordan Keefe           Grand Haven                              12'00.00" 
 3.  Micaela Conter(12)     Dexter                                   11'09.01" 
 4.  Taylor Tepper(12)      Grandville                               11'09.00" 
 5.  Nicole Ferguson(12)    Dexter                                   11'03.04" 
 6.  Elizabeth Carpenter(12)Grand Rapids Kenowa Hills                11'03.03" 
 7.  Katie Dehaan           Rockford                                 11'03.02" 
 8.  Monica Fusee(11)       Port Huron Northern                      11'03.01" 
 9.  Grace Kendra           Grand Haven                              11'03.00" 
10.  Alex Kitz(12)          Livonia Stevenson                        11'03.00" 
11.  Reagan Engstrom(12)    Plymouth                                 11'03.00" 
12.  Audrey Wyse            Greenville                               10'09.00" 
13.  Claire Tewksbury(12)   Dexter                                   10'09.00" 
14.  Taylor Slivik(10)      Macomb Dakota                            10'03.00" 
15.  Hannah Scruggs(12)     Macomb Dakota                            10'03.00" 
16.  Morgan Jacobs(11)      East Kentwood                            10'03.00" 
17.  Sarah Hillebrand(12)   Oxford                                   10'03.00" 
18.  Lindsey Bartz(11)      Macomb Dakota                            10'03.00" 
19.  Katie Callaghan(12)    Dexter                                   10'03.00" 
20.  Wendy Szuminski(10)    Saline                                   10'03.00" 
21.  Kamie Powell(10)       Dexter                                   10'03.00" 
22.  Rachel Domagalski(12)  Holly                                    10'03.00" 
23.  Taylor Rieckhoff(11)   Plymouth                                 10'03.00" 
24.  Jane McCurry(11)       Plymouth                                 10'03.00" 
25.  McKenna Burr(11)       Novi                                      9'09.00" 
26.  Madeleine Martindale(10Lake Orion                                9'09.00" 
27.  Katie Cornelius        Rockford                                  9'09.00" 
28.  Megan Siemiantkowski (1Highland-Milford                          9'09.00" 
29.  Dana Tessmer(9 )       Dexter                                    9'09.00" 
30.  Hannah Emery(09)       Battle Creek Lakeview                     9'09.00" 
31.  Olivia Parry(10)       Ortonville-Brandon                        9'09.00" 
32.  Sherry Wan(12)         Ann Arbor Pioneer                         9'09.00" 
33.  Michele Klien(12)      Dexter                                    9'09.00" 
34.  Emily Lang(11)         Canton                                    9'09.00" 
35.  Molly Miller(10)       Farmington Hills Harrison                 9'03.00" 
36.  Madi Kaiser(12)        Grosse Pointe South                       9'03.00" 
37.  Olivia Dixon(12)       Sterling Heights Stevenson                9'03.00" 
38.  Samantha Szuminski(12) Saline                                    9'03.00" 
39.  Jennica Lurie(11)      East Lansing                              9'03.00" 
40.  Caitlin Hughes(12)     Caledonia                                 9'03.00" 
41.  Emma Lee(11)           Grand Ledge                               9'03.00" 
42.  Cathy Kim(11)          East Kentwood                             9'03.00" 
43.  Nancy Krutty(11)       Salem                                     9'03.00" 
 
 
 5. LONG JUMP                 FINAL              
 
 1.  Cierra Pryor(11)       Jackson                                  19'00.00" 
             ** New L.P. Division 1 Final Meet Record ** 
 2.  Aaron Howell(11)       Farmington                               18'08.25" 
 3.  Christy Schultz(11)    Muskegon Reeths-Puffer                   18'00.50" 
 4.  Jessica Howell(11)     Rochester Adams                          17'09.50" 
 5.  Makeda Debardalaben(12)Saginaw Arthur Hill                      17'09.25" 
 6.  Grace Kendra           Grand Haven                              17'08.75" 
 7.  Hailey French(09)      Grand Ledge                              17'08.50" 
 8.  Ashlynn Schiro(10)     Okemos                                   17'06.25" 
 9.  Jaqueline Marchildon(11Saline                                   17'05.25" 
10.  Malyha Cotton(12)      Detroit Martin Luther King               17'01.00" 
11.  Alex Dubach(11)        Brighton                                 16'11.25" 
12.  Brianna Jed(10)        Livonia Stevenson                        16'10.75" 
13.  Taryn Holliday         Troy                                     16'10.50" 
14.  Maddie Pierce(9 )      Ortonville-Brandon                       16'09.00" 
15.  Valerie Johnson(10)    West Bloomfield                          16'08.75" 
16.  Shelby Allen(10)       Berkley                                  16'07.25" 
17.  Alex Kitz(12)          Livonia Stevenson                        16'05.50" 
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18.  Rachel Kloski(10)      Fraser                                   16'01.00" 
19.  Endia Francois(10)     Ypsilanti                                15'10.00" 
20.  Whitney Mergens(09)    Highland-Milford                         15'08.00" 
21.  Taylor Robertson(11)   Midland                                  15'07.50" 
22.  Ashley Koprin(12)      St. Clair Shores Lakeview                14'07.50" 
 
 
 6. 3200 METER RELAY     FINAL HEAT  1 (FAT)     
 
 1.  Ann Arbor Huron (A)                                                 9:21.63 
   (Josie Granner,Alexandria Cell(10),Danielle Howard,Kennedy Beazley(10)) 
 2.  Macomb Dakota              9:25.71 
 3.  East Lansing (A)           9:31.28 
   (Mado Glew(10),Sarah Goble(9 ),Maddi Booth(11),Carla Jones(11)) 
 4.  Clarkston (A)              9:33.55 
   (Natalie Smith,Erin Billette,Jill Harris(12),Molly Jeffers(11)) 
 5.  Brighton (A)               9:41.96 
   (Allison Lunau(11),Hayley Williamson(11), Elizabeteh Kingshott(12) ,Allison Spring(11)) 
 6.  Plymouth                   9:43.12 
 7.  Hudsonville (A)            9:43.39 
   (Alex Berends(10),Jewel Ro(9 ),Madeline Smith(11),Karli Keur(12)) 
 8.  Temperance-Bedford (A)                                              9:43.76 
   (Katie Beules(9 ),Lauren Beules(11),Kaitlyn Leits(10),Anne Redd(12)) 
 9.  Troy                       9:47.17 
10.  Grand Rapids Kenowa Hills (A)                                       9:49.42 
   (Allison VanPatton(12),Megan Versen(11),Allie Ludge(9 ),Olivia Coretti(9 )) 
11.  Caledonia (A)              9:51.52 
   (Olivia Bordewyk(9 ),Allie Donalson(10),Hannah Schroder(11),Maggie De Jong(10)) 
12.  Rochester Hills Stoney Creek                                        9:51.58 
13.  Farmington Hills Mercy (A)                                          9:51.94 
   (Heather Smith(12),Teagan Dillon(10),Allysen Eads(9 ),Katelyn Toloff(9 )) 
14.  Davison (A)               10:00.88 
   (Jordann McDermitt(10),Amanda George(9 ),Shelby Roesner(9 ),Kristina Button(9 )) 
15.  Grosse Pointe North                                                10:12.72 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  2 (FAT)     
 1.  Grosse Pointe South (A)                                             8:48.29 
             ** New All Division/Class & L.P. Division 1 Final Meet Record** 
   (Kelsie Schwartz(10),Ersula Farrow(09),Haley Meier(11),Hannah Meier(11)) 
 2.  Birmingham Seaholm (A)                                              9:06.62 
   (Rachel DaDamio(09),Tess Wilberding(11),Brooke Callaghan(10),Aubrey Wilberding(11)) 
 3.  Saline (A)                 9:12.25 
   (Abby Rentschler(09),Lauren Green(09),Elianna Shwayder(10),Amy Creutz(12)) 
 4.  Rockford                   9:14.53 
 5.  Ann Arbor Pioneer          9:15.12 
 6.  Oxford                     9:16.33 
 7.  Alpena (A)                 9:22.24 
   (Emily McAnsh(12),Amanda Dort,Kelsey Lewis(11),Taylor Stepanski(12)) 
 8.  Walled Lake Northern                                                9:24.17 
 9.  Northville (A)             9:27.79 
   (Rachel Coleman(10),Nicole Mosteller(10),Taleen Shahrigian(10),Erin Zimmer(10)) 
10.  Grandville (A)             9:29.16 
   (Rachael Webb(10),Sammy Mondry(11),Raychel Figurski(12),Mary Bogardus(12)) 
11.  Rochester Adams (A)                                                 9:33.72 
   (Jennifer Gerlach(11),Lydia Stanley(11),Gabrielle Thivierge(11),Jamie Morrissey(11)) 
12.  Livonia Churchill (A)                                               9:34.23 
   (Sydney Anderson(11),Kerigan Riley,Michelle Azar(11),Bethany Pilat(12)) 
13.  East Kentwood (A)          9:34.60 
   (Erica Parks(12),Brittany Terry(12),Zijada Alic(12),Page Vanderwall(9 )) 
14.  Hartland (A)               9:46.69 
   (Allison McGinn(12),Avery Evenson(11),Megan Skinner(12),Emily Bell(10)) 
15.  Traverse City Central (A)                                           9:53.18 
   (Katie Moses(10),Kailey Mattarella(11),Lila Dreves(11),Lauren Marsh(10)) 
16.  Salem            10:03.77 
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                              FINAL    (FAT)     
 
 1.  Grosse Pointe South (A)                                             8:48.29 
             ** New All Division/Class & L.P. Division 1 Final Meet Record** 
   (Kelsie Schwartz(10),Ersula Farrow(09),Haley Meier(11),Hannah Meier(11)) 
 2.  Birmingham Seaholm (A)                                              9:06.62 
   (Rachel DaDamio(09),Tess Wilberding(11),Brooke Callaghan(10),Aubrey Wilberding(11)) 
 3.  Saline (A)                 9:12.25 
   (Abby Rentschler(09),Lauren Green(09),Elianna Shwayder(10),Amy Creutz(12)) 
 4.  Rockford                   9:14.53 
 5.  Ann Arbor Pioneer          9:15.12 
 6.  Oxford                     9:16.33 
 7.  Ann Arbor Huron (A)                                                 9:21.63 
   (Josie Granner,Alexandria Cell(10),Danielle Howard,Kennedy Beazley(10)) 
 8.  Alpena (A)                 9:22.24 
   (Emily McAnsh(12),Amanda Dort,Kelsey Lewis(11),Taylor Stepanski(12)) 
 9.  Walled Lake Northern                                                9:24.17 
10.  Macomb Dakota              9:25.71 
11.  Northville (A)             9:27.79 
   (Rachel Coleman(10),Nicole Mosteller(10),Taleen Shahrigian(10),Erin Zimmer(10)) 
12.  Grandville (A)             9:29.16 
   (Rachael Webb(10),Sammy Mondry(11),Raychel Figurski(12),Mary Bogardus(12)) 
13.  East Lansing (A)           9:31.28 
   (Mado Glew(10),Sarah Goble(9 ),Maddi Booth(11),Carla Jones(11)) 
14.  Clarkston (A)              9:33.55 
   (Natalie Smith,Erin Billette,Jill Harris(12),Molly Jeffers(11)) 
15.  Rochester Adams (A)                                                 9:33.72 
   (Jennifer Gerlach(11),Lydia Stanley(11),Gabrielle Thivierge(11),Jamie Morrissey(11)) 
16.  Livonia Churchill (A)                                               9:34.23 
   (Sydney Anderson(11),Kerigan Riley,Michelle Azar(11),Bethany Pilat(12)) 
17.  East Kentwood (A)          9:34.60 
   (Erica Parks(12),Brittany Terry(12),Zijada Alic(12),Page Vanderwall(9 )) 
18.  Brighton (A)               9:41.96 
   (Allison Lunau(11),Hayley Williamson(11), 
     Elizabeteh Kingshott(12) ,Allison Spring(11)) 
19.  Plymouth                   9:43.12 
20.  Hudsonville (A)            9:43.39 
   (Alex Berends(10),Jewel Ro(9 ),Madeline Smith(11),Karli Keur(12)) 
21.  Temperance-Bedford (A)                                              9:43.76 
   (Katie Beules(9 ),Lauren Beules(11),Kaitlyn Leits(10),Anne Redd(12)) 
22.  Hartland (A)               9:46.69 
   (Allison McGinn(12),Avery Evenson(11),Megan Skinner(12),Emily Bell(10)) 
23.  Troy                       9:47.17 
24.  Grand Rapids Kenowa Hills (A)                                       9:49.42 
   (Allison VanPatton(12),Megan Versen(11),Allie Ludge(9 ),Olivia Coretti(9 )) 
25.  Caledonia (A)              9:51.52 
   (Olivia Bordewyk(9 ),Allie Donalson(10),Hannah Schroder(11),Maggie De Jong(10)) 
26.  Rochester Hills Stoney Creek                                        9:51.58 
27.  Farmington Hills Mercy (A)                                          9:51.94 
   (Heather Smith(12),Teagan Dillon(10),Allysen Eads(9 ),Katelyn Toloff(9 )) 
28.  Traverse City Central (A)                                           9:53.18 
   (Katie Moses(10),Kailey Mattarella(11),Lila Dreves(11),Lauren Marsh(10)) 
29.  Davison (A)               10:00.88 
   (Jordann McDermitt(10),Amanda George(9 ),Shelby Roesner(9 ),Kristina Button(9 )) 
30.  Salem            10:03.77 
31.  Grosse Pointe North                                                10:12.72 
 
 
 7. 100M HURDLES             PRELIM  1 (FAT)     
 
 1.  Cindy Ofili(12)        Ann Arbor Huron                              15.01 
 2.  Bria Williams(12)      Ypsilanti Lincoln                            15.41 
 3.  Lameeka Davis(12)      East Kentwood                                15.52 
 4.  Kalen Glover(11)       Detroit Martin Luther King                   15.82 
 5.  Lauren Rodriguez(9 )   Northville                                   15.84 
 6.  Lariah Simpson(SR)     Flint Carman-Ainsworth                       16.46 
 7.  Sydney Tucker(11)      Walled Lake Central                          16.55 
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                             PRELIM  2 (FAT)     
 
 1.  Quenee' Dale(10)       Saline                                       15.09 
 2.  Sarah Moen(11)         St. Clair Shores Lakeview                    15.60 
 3.  Aaron Howell(11)       Farmington                                   15.76 
 4.  Molly Borgman          Holland West Ottawa                          16.16 
 5.  Abby Downs(10)         Novi                                         16.24 
 6.  Kelly O'Brien(11)      Livonia Franklin                             16.37 
 7.  Amanda Stuckey(11)     Warren Mott                                  16.44 
 
                             PRELIM  3 (FAT)     
 
 1.  Laticia Sims(12)       Farmington Hills Harrison                    14.73 
 2.  Allie Gast(11)         Grandville                                   15.70 
 3.  Kirsten Smith(11)      Westland John Glenn                          15.76 
 4.  Sophia Kunselman(12)   Ann Arbor Pioneer                            15.82 
 5.  Christina Kollien(11)  Alpena                                       16.19 
 6.  Natalie Peterson(11)   Romeo                                        16.23 
 7.  Laura Johnston(11)     Rochester Hills Stoney Creek                 17.28 
 
                             PRELIM  4 (FAT)     
 
 1.  Ashlynn Schiro(10)     Okemos                                       15.72 
 2.  Tierra Williams(12)    Ypsilanti Lincoln                            15.89 
 3.  Ashley Koprin(12)      St. Clair Shores Lakeview                    16.03 
 4.  Destiny Fortune(10)    Brownstown Woodhaven                         16.25 
 5.  Janese Honeycutt(12)   Ann Arbor Pioneer                            16.66 
 6.  Andria Fowler(12)      Jackson                                      16.91 
 7.  Caitlyn Vermiglio(12)  Fraser                                       17.62 
 
                         SEMI-FINAL  1 (FAT)     
 
 1.  Laticia Sims(12)       Farmington Hills Harrison                    14.34 
 2.  Tierra Williams(12)    Ypsilanti Lincoln                            14.98 
 3.  Bria Williams(12)      Ypsilanti Lincoln                            15.12 
 4.  Lameeka Davis(12)      East Kentwood                                15.13 
 5.  Ashlynn Schiro(10)     Okemos                                       15.36 
 6.  Lauren Rodriguez(9 )   Northville                                   15.60 
 7.  Destiny Fortune(10)    Brownstown Woodhaven                         15.60 
 8.  Ashley Koprin(12)      St. Clair Shores Lakeview                    15.63 
 9.  Kalen Glover(11)       Detroit Martin Luther King                   15.69 
 
                         SEMI-FINAL  2 (FAT)     
 
 1.  Cindy Ofili(12)        Ann Arbor Huron                              14.26 
 2.  Quenee' Dale(10)       Saline                                       14.41 
 3.  Sophia Kunselman(12)   Ann Arbor Pioneer                            15.38 
 4.  Allie Gast(11)         Grandville                                   15.42 
 5.  Sarah Moen(11)         St. Clair Shores Lakeview                    15.45 
 6.  Kirsten Smith(11)      Westland John Glenn                          15.66 
 7.  Aaron Howell(11)       Farmington                                   16.06 
 8.  Molly Borgman          Holland West Ottawa                          16.36 
 9.  Christina Kollien(11)  Alpena                                       16.60 
 
                              FINAL    (FAT)     
 
 1.  Cindy Ofili(12)        Ann Arbor Huron                              13.78 
 2.  Laticia Sims(12)       Farmington Hills Harrison                    14.10 
 3.  Quenee' Dale(10)       Saline                                       14.54 
 4.  Tierra Williams(12)    Ypsilanti Lincoln                            14.71 
 5.  Bria Williams(12)      Ypsilanti Lincoln                            14.93 
 6.  Lameeka Davis(12)      East Kentwood                                15.07 
 7.  Allie Gast(11)         Grandville                                   15.11 
 8.  Sophia Kunselman(12)   Ann Arbor Pioneer                            15.16 
 9.  Ashlynn Schiro(10)     Okemos                                       15.29 
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 8. 100 METER DASH           PRELIM  1 (FAT)     
 
 1.  Cindy Ofili(12)        Ann Arbor Huron                              12.35 
 2.  Sarita Dotson(11)      Battle Creek Lakeview                        12.68 
 3.  Ahna Buffa(10)         Hartland                                     12.70 
 4.  Courtney Klawieter     Rockford                                     12.74 
 5.  Amanda Luurtsema(11)   Saline                                       12.76 
 6.  Alexis Dubreveil(09)   Ann Arbor Pioneer                            12.96 
 7.  Kierra Johnson(11)     Ortonville-Brandon                           13.07 
 8.  Kailey Warner(09)      Midland                                      13.46 
 9.  Shekinah Johnson(09)   Westland John Glenn                          13.68 
 
                             PRELIM  2 (FAT)     
 
 1.  Tiffany Owens(12)      Ortonville-Brandon                           12.56 
 2.  Briauna Stewart(11)    Muskegon                                     12.70 
 3.  Sharnae Smith          Muskegon Mona Shores                         12.90 
 4.  Berrion Berry(12)      Rochester Hills Stoney Creek                 12.91 
 5.  Tina Davis(12)         Inkster                                      12.99 
 6.  Sydni Davis(11)        West Bloomfield                              13.03 
 7.  Paris Parnell(11)      Detroit Renaissance                          13.03 
 8.  Jamaika Jones(12)      Ypsilanti Lincoln                            13.04 
 9.  D'Maya Davis(12)       Novi                                         13.26 
 
                             PRELIM  3 (FAT)     
 
 1.  Taylor Hopp(FR)        Jenison                                      12.50 
 2.  Endia Francois(10)     Ypsilanti                                    12.67 
 3.  Bri Jackson(10)        Oxford                                       12.81 
 4.  Gabbi Ellis            Troy                                         12.89 
 5.  Sarah Utchel(09)       Pinckney                                     12.91 
 6.  April Micheaux(10)     Taylor Truman                                12.91 
 7.  Mercedes Lee(12)       East Lansing                                 13.25 
 8.  Jasmine Mata(10)       Monroe                                       13.29 
 
                         SEMI-FINAL  1 (FAT)     
 
 1.  Cindy Ofili(12)        Ann Arbor Huron                              12.12 
 2.  Sarita Dotson(11)      Battle Creek Lakeview                        12.54 
 3.  Endia Francois(10)     Ypsilanti                                    12.66 
 4.  Amanda Luurtsema(11)   Saline                                       12.71 
 5.  Sharnae Smith          Muskegon Mona Shores                         12.79 
 6.  Berrion Berry(12)      Rochester Hills Stoney Creek                 12.82 
 7.  Bri Jackson(10)        Oxford                                       12.84 
 8.  Alexis Dubreveil(09)   Ann Arbor Pioneer                            12.94 
 9.  April Micheaux(10)     Taylor Truman                                13.11 
 
                         SEMI-FINAL  2 (FAT)     
 
 1.  Tiffany Owens(12)      Ortonville-Brandon                           12.30 
 2.  Taylor Hopp(FR)        Jenison                                      12.41 
 3.  Ahna Buffa(10)         Hartland                                     12.48 
 4.  Courtney Klawieter     Rockford                                     12.64 
 5.  Briauna Stewart(11)    Muskegon                                     12.64 
 6.  Gabbi Ellis            Troy                                         12.65 
 7.  Sarah Utchel(09)       Pinckney                                     12.88 
 8.  Sydni Davis(11)        West Bloomfield                              12.94 
 9.  Tina Davis(12)         Inkster                                      12.94 
 



‐8‐ 
 
                              FINAL    (FAT)     
 
 1.  Cindy Ofili(12)        Ann Arbor Huron                              11.97 
 2.  Tiffany Owens(12)      Ortonville-Brandon                           12.14 
 3.  Taylor Hopp(FR)        Jenison                                      12.40 
 4.  Briauna Stewart(11)    Muskegon                                     12.42 
 5.  Ahna Buffa(10)         Hartland                                     12.43 
 6.  Sarita Dotson(11)      Battle Creek Lakeview                        12.60 
 7.  Courtney Klawieter     Rockford                                     12.62 
 8.  Amanda Luurtsema(11)   Saline                                       12.70 
 9.  Endia Francois(10)     Ypsilanti                                    12.85 
 
 
 9. 800 METER RELAY      FINAL HEAT  1 (FAT)     
 
 1.  South Lyon (A)             1:46.67 
   (Carlie Fernandez,Madison Swiatlowski,Melanie Sprinkle,Abby Sigler) 
 2.  Flint Carman-Ainsworth                                              1:46.71 
 3.  White Lake Lakeland (A)                                             1:47.54 
   (Reighan Fisher(11),Lena Tiedeman(9 ),Jessica Erikson(9 ),Mackenzie Gross(9 )) 
 4.  Rochester Adams (A)                                                 1:48.37 
   (Sabrina Saracino(10),Amber Jamison(9 ),Vanessa Kleino(10),Sydney Starwalt(10)) 
 5.  Troy                       1:48.70 
 6.  Traverse City Central (A)                                            NF 
   (Taylor Olson(12),Brianna Podsaid(12),Makenna Beers(10),Courtney Cadotte(10)) 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  2 (FAT)      
 
 1.  East Lansing (A)           1:44.12 
   (Essence Whitaker(10),Pyper Tucker(11),Elizabeth Jones(9 ),Mercedes Lee(12)) 
 2.  Grosse Pointe South (A)                                             1:44.65 
   (Mia Perkins(11),Christy Ford(9 ),Andrea DiCresce(11),Caitlin Moore(12)) 
 3.  Saline (A)                 1:44.79 
   (Amanda Luurtsema(11),Quenee' Dale(10),Alexa Ross(10),Samantha Richart(12)) 
 4.  Muskegon Reeths-Puffer (A)                                          1:46.26 
   (Amber Jefferson(12),Tara Homfeld(12),Shy Archer(11),Christy Schultz(11)) 
 5.  Farmington (A)             1:46.40 
   (Raven Major(9 ),Kara Gruney(11),Aria Moore(9 ),Sydney Sterling(11)) 
 6.  North Farmington (A)                                                1:46.90 
   (Morgan Gilliam(11),Asha McKinney(11),Asha Freeman(11),Ashley Phillips(10)) 
 7.  Livonia Churchill (A)                                               1:47.10 
   (Leah Heinzelman,Sydney Anderson(11),Molly Jarvis(11),Elyssa Hofman) 
 8.  Westland John Glenn                                                 1:52.17 
 9.  Jenison (A)                 NF 
   (Melissa Vu(12),McKenna Mattson(10),AJ Mazure(11),Taylor Hopp(FR)) 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  3 (FAT)     
 
 1.  Ann Arbor Huron (A)                                                1:41.12 
   (Maya Long(12),Bria Johnson,Stevi Smith,Cindy Ofili(12)) 
 2.  East Kentwood (A)          1:42.27 
   (Cheyanne Longoria(9 ),Justice Craft(10),Brittany Terry(12),Lameeka Avis(12)) 
 3.  Detroit Cass Tech (A)                                               1:43.31 
   (Erica Hobson(12),Jasmine Brathwaite,Somonae Dismuke(9 ),Kyra Jefferson(12)) 
 4.  Rockford (A)               1:43.55 
   (Courtney Klawieter,Katie Dehaan,Elise Schierbeek,Sammy Cuneo) 
 5.  Southfield (A)             1:43.66 
   (Latipha Cross(12),Jewel Hampton(12),Lacey Jones(12),Crystal Abernathy(11)) 
 6.  Jackson (A)                1:43.80 
   (Kierra Moore(11),Callie Fryt(10),Keyanna Coffie(12),Cierra Pryor(11)) 
 7.  Ann Arbor Pioneer          1:43.96 
 8.  Ypsilanti Lincoln          1:43.98 
 9.  Ortonville-Brandon         1:45.30 
 



‐9‐ 
 
                              FINAL    (FAT)     
 
 1.  Ann Arbor Huron (A)                                                 1:41.12 
   (Maya Long(12),Bria Johnson,Stevi Smith,Cindy Ofili(12)) 
 2.  East Kentwood (A)          1:42.27 
   (Cheyanne Longoria(9 ),Justice Craft(10),Brittany Terry(12),Lameeka Avis(12)) 
 3.  Detroit Cass Tech (A)                                               1:43.31 
   (Erica Hobson(12),Jasmine Brathwaite,Somonae Dismuke(9 ),Kyra Jefferson(12)) 
 4.  Rockford (A)               1:43.55 
   (Courtney Klawieter,Katie Dehaan,Elise Schierbeek,Sammy Cuneo) 
 5.  Southfield (A)             1:43.66 
   (Latipha Cross(12),Jewel Hampton(12),Lacey Jones(12),Crystal Abernathy(11)) 
 6.  Jackson (A)                1:43.80 
   (Kierra Moore(11),Callie Fryt(10),Keyanna Coffie(12),Cierra Pryor(11)) 
 7.  Ann Arbor Pioneer          1:43.96 
 8.  Ypsilanti Lincoln          1:43.98 
 9.  East Lansing (A)           1:44.12 
   (Essence Whitaker(10),Pyper Tucker(11),Elizabeth Jones(9 ),Mercedes Lee(12)) 
10.  Grosse Pointe South (A)                                             1:44.65 
   (Mia Perkins(11),Christy Ford(9 ),Andrea DiCresce(11),Caitlin Moore(12)) 
11.  Saline (A)                 1:44.79 
   (Amanda Luurtsema(11),Quenee' Dale(10),Alexa Ross(10),Samantha Richart(12)) 
12.  Ortonville-Brandon1:45.30 
13.  Muskegon Reeths-Puffer (A)                                          1:46.26 
   (Amber Jefferson(12),Tara Homfeld(12),Shy Archer(11),Christy Schultz(11)) 
14.  Farmington (A)             1:46.40 
   (Raven Major(9 ),Kara Gruney(11),Aria Moore(9 ),Sydney Sterling(11)) 
15.  South Lyon (A)             1:46.67 
   (Carlie Fernandez,Madison Swiatlowski,Melanie Sprinkle,Abby Sigler) 
16.  Flint Carman-Ainsworth                                              1:46.71 
17.  North Farmington (A)                                                1:46.90 
   (Morgan Gilliam(11),Asha McKinney(11),Asha Freeman(11),Ashley Phillips(10)) 
18.  Livonia Churchill (A)                                               1:47.10 
   (Leah Heinzelman,Sydney Anderson(11),Molly Jarvis(11),Elyssa Hofman) 
19.  White Lake Lakeland (A)                                             1:47.54 
   (Reighan Fisher(11),Lena Tiedeman(9 ),Jessica Erikson(9 ),Mackenzie Gross(9 )) 
20.  Rochester Adams (A)                                                 1:48.37 
   (Sabrina Saracino(10),Amber Jamison(9 ),Vanessa Kleino(10),Sydney Starwalt(10)) 
21.  Troy                       1:48.70 
22.  Westland John Glenn                                                 1:52.17 
23.  Traverse City Central (A)                                            NF 
   (Taylor Olson(12),Brianna Podsaid(12),Makenna Beers(10),Courtney Cadotte(10)) 
24.  Jenison (A)                 NF 
   (Melissa Vu(12),McKenna Mattson(10),AJ Mazure(11),Taylor Hopp(FR)) 
 
 
10. 1600 METER RUN            FINAL    (FAT)     
 
 1.  Hannah Meier(11)       Grosse Pointe South                        4:43.05 
 2.  Haley Meier(11)        Grosse Pointe South                        4:52.53 
 3.  Ersula Farrow(09)      Grosse Pointe South                        4:56.42 
 4.  Taylor Manett          Rockford                                   4:58.67 
 5.  Katie Hoevet(12)       Ann Arbor Pioneer                          4:59.26 
 6.  Kelsie Schwartz(10)    Grosse Pointe South                        5:03.63 
 7.  Kayla Kavulich(10)     Salem                                      5:04.41 
 8.  Rachel Barrett(10)     Highland-Milford                           5:05.23 
 9.  Kali Dent(10)          Midland Dow                                5:06.75 
10.  Miranda Haas(12)       Pinckney                                   5:08.60 
11.  Ellie Leonard(SO)      Jenison                                    5:08.79 
12.  Rachel Coleman(10)     Northville                                 5:13.22 
13.  Jordann McDermitt(10)  Davison                                    5:13.70 
14.  Audrey Belf(09)        Birmingham Seaholm                         5:13.78 
15.  Jackie Mullins(11)     Novi                                       5:14.61 
16.  Kristen Muir(12)       Canton                                     5:19.78 
17.  Hannah Schroder(11)    Caledonia                                  5:19.87 
18.  Allie Knoll(10)        Warren Mott                                5:21.74 
19.  Olivia Bordewyk(9 )    Caledonia                                  5:23.18 
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20.  Abby Rentschler(09)    Saline                                      NF 
21.  Elianna Shwayder(10)   Saline                                      NF 
22.  Tess Wilberding(11)    Birmingham Seaholm                          NF 
23.  Sammy Mondry(11)       Grandville                                  NF 
24.  Marah Pugh(10)         Macomb Dakota                               NF 
 
 
11. 400 METER RELAY      FINAL HEAT  1 (FAT)     
 
 1.  Walled Lake Central          50.92 
 2.  Pontiac                      50.93 
 3.  Flint Carman-Ainsworth                                                52.06 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  2 (FAT)     1.  Midland (A)           50.52 
   (Kailey Warner(09),Katelyn Perry(9 ),Mikayla Russell(12),Jennifer Jarema(12)) 
 2.  Hudsonville (A)              50.92 
   (Sam Nelson(12),Caity Sampson(12),Stephanie Smith(9 ),Bethany Hop(10)) 
 3.  Detroit Cass Tech (A)                                                 51.10 
   (Taylor Ester,Jasmine Brathwaite,Janice Packnet,Erica Hobson(12)) 
 4.  Northville (A)               51.14 
   (Leah Bedrosian,Alexa Abbott(11),Vanessa Cousino(11),Gracie Goble(9 )) 
 5.  Farmington (A)               51.28 
   (Tyler Bland(9 ),Aria Moore(9 ),Kara Gruney(11),Sydney Sterling(11)) 
 6.  Holt                        51.48 
 7.  Troy                         51.63 
 8.  Harrison Township L'Anse Creuse (A)                                   54.29 
   (Cadeisha Browning-Watter(,Olivia Wyche(10),Emma Gallo(12),Michaela Jones(10)) 
 9.  Muskegon Mona Shores (A)                                             NF 
   (Jasmine Gulley(9 ),Kynihay Brown(9 ),Renee Tardani(11),Sharnae Smith) 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  3 (FAT)     
 
 1.  Southfield (A)               49.54 
   (Jewel Hampton(12),Breanna Varner(9 ),Daijah Thomas(11),Krashawn Willis(11)) 
 2.  Grosse Pointe South (A)                                               49.57 
   (Mia Perkins(11),Cierra Rice(9 ),Andrea DiCresce(11),Caitlin Moore(12)) 
 3.  Muskegon Reeths-Puffer (A)                                            49.77 
   (Shy Archer(11),Briana Greinke(11),Amber Jefferson(12),Christy Schultz(11)) 
 4.  Livonia Churchill (A)                                                 50.04 
   (Demi Crossmann,Leah Heinzelman,Molly Jarvis(11),Elyssa Hofman) 
 5.  Ann Arbor Pioneer            50.20 
 6.  Monroe (A)                   50.22 
   (Ashley Epps(11),Alicia Gillean(12),Erin Russell(12),Jasmine Mata(10)) 
 7.  Livonia Franklin (A)         50.29 
   (Bryah White,Jessica Thomas,Natalie Modes,Madison Agnew) 
 8.  East Kentwood (A)            50.31 
   (Cheyanne Longoria(9 ),Amber Applewhite(10),Katie Rancourt(12),Justice Craft(10)) 
 9.  Birmingham Groves (A)                                                 50.32 
   (Liz Kendall(11),Alexandria Mason(10),Shauntai Graham(11),Justice Echols(12)) 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  4 (FAT)     
 
 1.  Saline (A)                   48.45 
   (Amanda Luurtsema(11),Quenee' Dale(10),Alana Hollis(10),Samantha Richart(12)) 
 2.  Jenison (A)                  48.51 
   (Melissa Vu(12),McKenna Mattson(10),AJ Mazure(11),Taylor Hopp(FR)) 
 3.  Novi (A)                     48.66 
   (Mariah Smith,D'Maya Davis(12),Janee Hood,Jasmine Ward(12)) 
 4.  Jackson (A)                  48.99 
   (Kierra Moore(11),Callie Fryt(10),Keyanna Coffie(12),Cierra Pryor(11)) 
 5.  East Lansing (A)             49.13 
   (Essence Whitaker(10),Mercedes Lee(12),Makayla Pryor(11),Elizabeth Jones(9 )) 
 6.  Ypsilanti Lincoln            49.57 
 7.  North Farmington (A)         49.61 
   (Karrington Seals(10),Asha McKinney(11),Ashley Phillips(10),Asha Freeman(11)) 
 8.  Ortonville-Brandon           49.73 
 9.  Rockford (A)                 51.03 
   (Courtney Klawieter,Elise Schierbeek,Allison Kelley,Sammy Cuneo) 
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                              FINAL    (FAT)     
 
 1.  Saline (A)                   48.45 
   (Amanda Luurtsema(11),Quenee' Dale(10),Alana Hollis(10),Samantha Richart(12)) 
 2.  Jenison (A)                  48.51 
   (Melissa Vu(12),McKenna Mattson(10),AJ Mazure(11),Taylor Hopp(FR)) 
 3.  Novi (A)                     48.66 
   (Mariah Smith,D'Maya Davis(12),Janee Hood,Jasmine Ward(12)) 
 4.  Jackson (A)                  48.99 
   (Kierra Moore(11),Callie Fryt(10),Keyanna Coffie(12),Cierra Pryor(11)) 
 5.  East Lansing (A)             49.13 
   (Essence Whitaker(10),Mercedes Lee(12),Makayla Pryor(11),Elizabeth Jones(9 )) 
 6.  Southfield (A)               49.54 
   (Jewel Hampton(12),Breanna Varner(9 ),Daijah Thomas(11),Krashawn Willis(11)) 
 7.T Grosse Pointe South (A)                                               49.57 
   (Mia Perkins(11),Cierra Rice(9 ),Andrea DiCresce(11),Caitlin Moore(12)) 
  .T Ypsilanti Lincoln            49.57 
 9.  North Farmington (A)         49.61 
   (Karrington Seals(10),Asha McKinney(11),Ashley Phillips(10),Asha Freeman(11)) 
10.  Ortonville-Brandon           49.73 
11.  Muskegon Reeths-Puffer (A)                                            49.77 
   (Shy Archer(11),Briana Greinke(11),Amber Jefferson(12),Christy Schultz(11)) 
12.  Livonia Churchill (A)                                                 50.04 
   (Demi Crossmann,Leah Heinzelman,Molly Jarvis(11),Elyssa Hofman) 
13.  Ann Arbor Pioneer            50.20 
14.  Monroe (A)                   50.22 
   (Ashley Epps(11),Alicia Gillean(12),Erin Russell(12),Jasmine Mata(10)) 
15.  Livonia Franklin (A)         50.29 
   (Bryah White,Jessica Thomas,Natalie Modes,Madison Agnew) 
16.  East Kentwood (A)            50.31 
   (Cheyanne Longoria(9 ),Amber Applewhite(10),Katie Rancourt(12),Justice Craft(10)) 
17.  Birmingham Groves (A)                                                 50.32 
   (Liz Kendall(11),Alexandria Mason(10),Shauntai Graham(11),Justice Echols(12)) 
18.  Midland (A)                  50.52 
   (Kailey Warner(09),Katelyn Perry(9 ),Mikayla Russell(12),Jennifer Jarema(12)) 
19.T Walled Lake Central          50.92 
  .T Hudsonville (A)              50.92 
   (Sam Nelson(12),Caity Sampson(12),Stephanie Smith(9 ),Bethany Hop(10)) 
21.  Pontiac                      50.93 
22.  Rockford (A)                 51.03 
   (Courtney Klawieter,Elise Schierbeek,Allison Kelley,Sammy Cuneo) 
23.  Detroit Cass Tech (A)                                                 51.10 
   (Taylor Ester,Jasmine Brathwaite,Janice Packnet,Erica Hobson(12)) 
24.  Northville (A)               51.14 
   (Leah Bedrosian,Alexa Abbott(11),Vanessa Cousino(11),Gracie Goble(9 )) 
25.  Farmington (A)               51.28 
   (Tyler Bland(9 ),Aria Moore(9 ),Kara Gruney(11),Sydney Sterling(11)) 
26.  Holt                         51.48 
27.  Troy                         51.63 
28.  Flint Carman-Ainsworth                                                52.06 
29.  Harrison Township L'Anse Creuse (A)                                   54.29 
   (Cadeisha Browning-Watter(,Olivia Wyche(10),Emma Gallo(12),Michaela Jones(10)) 
30.  Muskegon Mona Shores (A)                                             NF 
   (Jasmine Gulley(9 ),Kynihay Brown(9 ),Renee Tardani(11),Sharnae Smith) 
 
12. 400 METER DASH       FINAL HEAT  2 (FAT)     
 
 1.  Alexa Abbott(11)       Northville                                 1:00.77 
 2.  Rachael Webb(10)       Grandville                                 1:00.78 
 3.  Natalie Renkes(12)     Hudsonville                                1:00.82 
 4.  Victoria Grimes(9 )    East Detroit                               1:01.32 
 5.  Gabriella Ovesen(10)   Sterling Heights Stevenson                 1:01.40 
 6.  Anita Vander Meulen(10)Ann Arbor Skyline                          1:01.52 
 7.  Sydney Anderson(11)    Livonia Churchill                          1:01.72 
 8.  Morgan Burke(12)       Walled Lake Western                        1:01.82 
 9.  Domaniqwa Hatter(12)   Pontiac                                     NF 
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                         FINAL HEAT  3 (FAT)     
 
 1.  Nicole Rightnowar(9 )  Temperance-Bedford                           57.76 
 2.  Katie Dehaan           Rockford                                     58.34 
 3.  Ayda Alavi(10)         Okemos                                       58.80 
 4.  Leah Ellis(11)         Battle Creek Central                         59.09 
 5.  Alani Letang(12)       Ann Arbor Pioneer                            59.23 
 6.  Khalidha Davis(JR)     Kalamazoo Central                            59.70 
 7.  Rachael Walters(10)    Lowell                                       59.72 
 8.  Somonae Dismuke(9 )    Detroit Cass Tech                            59.76 
 9.  London Renfroe(10)     Ann Arbor Pioneer                          1:00.39 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  4 (FAT)     
 
 1.  Maya Long(12)          Ann Arbor Huron                              54.80 
 2.  Latipha Cross(12)      Southfield                                   55.12 
 3.  Ola Hendler(12)        Grand Ledge                                  57.14 
 4.  Tere Cooley            Grand Blanc                                  57.41 
 5.  Brittany Terry(12)     East Kentwood                                57.54 
 6.  Emily McAnsh(12)       Alpena                                       57.63 
 7.  Lauren Burnett(11)     Macomb Dakota                                57.97 
 8.  Aubrey Wilberding(11)  Birmingham Seaholm                           58.43 
 9.  Asaundra Dalton(11)    Detroit Renaissance                        1:11.56 
 
                              FINAL    (FAT)     
 
 1.  Maya Long(12)          Ann Arbor Huron                              54.80 
 2.  Latipha Cross(12)      Southfield                                   55.12 
 3.  Ola Hendler(12)        Grand Ledge                                  57.14 
 4.  Tere Cooley            Grand Blanc                                  57.41 
 5.  Brittany Terry(12)     East Kentwood                                57.54 
 6.  Emily McAnsh(12)       Alpena                                       57.63 
 7.  Nicole Rightnowar(9 )  Temperance-Bedford                           57.76 
 8.  Lauren Burnett(11)     Macomb Dakota                                57.97 
 9.  Katie Dehaan           Rockford                                     58.34 
10.  Aubrey Wilberding(11)  Birmingham Seaholm                           58.43 
11.  Ayda Alavi(10)         Okemos                                       58.80 
12.  Leah Ellis(11)         Battle Creek Central                         59.09 
13.  Alani Letang(12)       Ann Arbor Pioneer                            59.23 
14.  Khalidha Davis(JR)     Kalamazoo Central                            59.70 
15.  Rachael Walters(10)    Lowell                                       59.72 
16.  Somonae Dismuke(9 )    Detroit Cass Tech                            59.76 
17.  London Renfroe(10)     Ann Arbor Pioneer                          1:00.39 
18.  Alexa Abbott(11)       Northville                                 1:00.77 
19.  Rachael Webb(10)       Grandville                                 1:00.78 
20.  Natalie Renkes(12)     Hudsonville                                1:00.82 
21.  Victoria Grimes(9 )    East Detroit                               1:01.32 
22.  Gabriella Ovesen(10)   Sterling Heights Stevenson                 1:01.40 
23.  Anita Vander Meulen(10)Ann Arbor Skyline                          1:01.52 
24.  Sydney Anderson(11)    Livonia Churchill                          1:01.72 
25.  Morgan Burke(12)       Walled Lake Western                        1:01.82 
26.  Asaundra Dalton(11)    Detroit Renaissance                        1:11.56 
27.  Domaniqwa Hatter(12)   Pontiac                                     NF 
 
 
13. 300M LOW HURD        FINAL HEAT  1           
 
 1.  Molly Jarvis(11)       Livonia Churchill                            47.10 
 2.  Paige Stepanski(12)    Alpena                                       47.31 
 3.  Emily Schaefer(12)     Grand Ledge                                  47.65 
 4.  Ashley Koprin(12)      St. Clair Shores Lakeview                    48.14 
 5.  Lina Davis(11)         Novi                                         48.34 
 6.  Christina Micale(11)   Macomb Dakota                                48.40 
 7.  Emily Leppek(12)       Rochester                                    48.49 
 8.  Tracey Lo(12)          Troy Athens                                  50.31 
 
 



‐13‐ 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  2 (FAT)     
 
 1.  Madison Arnouts(10)    Grand Ledge                                  46.01 
 2.  Lameeka Davis(12)      East Kentwood                                46.61 
 3.  Heather Johnson(10)    Rochester Adams                              46.75 
 4.  Kirsten Smith(11)      Westland John Glenn                          47.06 
 5.  Jennifer Jarema(12)    Midland                                      47.18 
 6.  Rosalyn Wyse           Greenville                                   47.71 
 7.  Lauren Rodriguez(9 )   Northville                                   48.22 
 8.  Destiny Fortune(10)    Brownstown Woodhaven                         49.20 
 9.  Allie Gast(11)         Grandville                                   51.02 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  3 (FAT)     
 
 1.  Cindy Ofili(12)        Ann Arbor Huron                              45.02 
 2.  Chinonye Uche(10)      Ann Arbor Pioneer                            45.67 
 3.  Sarah Moen(11)         St. Clair Shores Lakeview                    46.20 
 4.  Sophia Kunselman(12)   Ann Arbor Pioneer                            46.46 
 5.  Kelly McCloskey(12)    Novi                                         46.73 
 6.  Ashlynn Schiro(10)     Okemos                                       46.99 
 7.  Rebecca Quaintance(12) Walled Lake Northern                         47.43 
 8.  Aaron Howell(11)       Farmington                                   47.96 
 9.  Sabrina Kunselman(12)  Ann Arbor Pioneer                            51.94 
 
                              FINAL    (FAT)     
 
 1.  Cindy Ofili(12)        Ann Arbor Huron                              45.02 
 2.  Chinonye Uche(10)      Ann Arbor Pioneer                            45.67 
 3.  Madison Arnouts(10)    Grand Ledge                                  46.01 
 4.  Sarah Moen(11)         St. Clair Shores Lakeview                    46.20 
 5.  Sophia Kunselman(12)   Ann Arbor Pioneer                            46.46 
 6.  Lameeka Davis(12)      East Kentwood                                46.61 
 7.  Kelly McCloskey(12)    Novi                                         46.73 
 8.  Heather Johnson(10)    Rochester Adams                              46.75 
 9.  Ashlynn Schiro(10)     Okemos                                       46.99 
10.  Kirsten Smith(11)      Westland John Glenn                          47.06 
11.  Molly Jarvis(11)       Livonia Churchill                            47.10 
12.  Jennifer Jarema(12)    Midland                                      47.18 
13.  Paige Stepanski(12)    Alpena                                       47.31 
14.  Rebecca Quaintance(12) Walled Lake Northern                         47.43 
15.  Emily Schaefer(12)     Grand Ledge                                  47.65 
16.  Rosalyn Wyse           Greenville                                   47.71 
17.  Aaron Howell(11)       Farmington                                   47.96 
18.  Ashley Koprin(12)      St. Clair Shores Lakeview                    48.14 
19.  Lauren Rodriguez(9 )   Northville                                   48.22 
20.  Lina Davis(11)         Novi                                         48.34 
21.  Christina Micale(11)   Macomb Dakota                                48.40 
22.  Emily Leppek(12)       Rochester                                    48.49 
23.  Destiny Fortune(10)    Brownstown Woodhaven                         49.20 
24.  Tracey Lo(12)          Troy Athens                                  50.31 
25.  Allie Gast(11)         Grandville                                   51.02 
26.  Sabrina Kunselman(12)  Ann Arbor Pioneer                            51.94 
 
14. 800 METER RUN        FINAL HEAT  1 (FAT)     
 
 1.  Kennedy Beazley(10)    Ann Arbor Huron                            2:16.57 
 2.  Erin Billette          Clarkston                                  2:18.34 
 3.  Lauren Green(09)       Saline                                     2:18.67 
 4.  Mado Glew(10)          East Lansing                               2:20.18 
 5.  Lauren Deshaw          Holland West Ottawa                        2:21.19 
 6.  Melissa Bott(12)       Holly                                      2:22.38 
 7.  Kelsey Lewis(11)       Alpena                                     2:23.85 
 8.  Karlie Gallagher(11)   Livonia Stevenson                          2:24.51 
 9.  Carla Jones(11)        East Lansing                               2:25.50 
10.  Taylor Stepanski(12)   Alpena                                     2:26.57 
11.  Katie Shaheen          Troy                                       2:27.10 
12.  Michelle Azar(11)      Livonia Churchill                          2:32.67 
13.  Gina Mcnamara(12)      Northville                                  NF 
14.  Tere Cooley            Grand Blanc                                 NF 
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                         FINAL HEAT  2 (FAT)     
 
 1.  Hannah Meier(11)       Grosse Pointe South                        2:08.57 
 2.  Jamie Morrissey(11)    Rochester Adams                            2:10.80 
 3.  Haley Meier(11)        Grosse Pointe South                        2:11.55 
 4.  Ersula Farrow(09)      Grosse Pointe South                        2:13.53 
 5.  Jackie Fiest(10)       Birmingham Groves                          2:13.91 
 6.  Brittany Johnson(12)   Oxford                                     2:15.04 
 7.  Rachel DaDamio(09)     Birmingham Seaholm                         2:15.36 
 8.  Reighan Fisher(11)     White Lake Lakeland                        2:16.21 
 9.  Katelyn Cliff(12)      Walled Lake Northern                       2:17.09 
10.  Lauren Burnett(11)     Macomb Dakota                              2:18.49 
11.  Karli Keur(12)         Hudsonville                                2:18.56 
12.  Courtney Munley(11)    Waterford Mott                             2:18.57 
13.  Ally Fulton(12)        Walled Lake Central                        2:20.03 
14.  Taylor Grace(10)       Howell                                     2:20.23 
15.  Morgan Bridgewater(12) White Lake Lakeland                        2:22.75 
16.  Kelsie Schwartz(10)    Grosse Pointe South                         NF 
 
                              FINAL    (FAT)     
 
 1.  Hannah Meier(11)       Grosse Pointe South                        2:08.57 
 2.  Jamie Morrissey(11)    Rochester Adams                            2:10.80 
 3.  Haley Meier(11)        Grosse Pointe South                        2:11.55 
 4.  Ersula Farrow(09)      Grosse Pointe South                        2:13.53 
 5.  Jackie Fiest(10)       Birmingham Groves                          2:13.91 
 6.  Brittany Johnson(12)   Oxford                                     2:15.04 
 7.  Rachel DaDamio(09)     Birmingham Seaholm                         2:15.36 
 8.  Reighan Fisher(11)     White Lake Lakeland                        2:16.21 
 9.  Kennedy Beazley(10)    Ann Arbor Huron                            2:16.57 
10.  Katelyn Cliff(12)      Walled Lake Northern                       2:17.09 
11.  Erin Billette          Clarkston                                  2:18.34 
12.  Lauren Burnett(11)     Macomb Dakota                              2:18.49 
13.  Karli Keur(12)         Hudsonville                                2:18.56 
14.  Courtney Munley(11)    Waterford Mott                             2:18.57 
15.  Lauren Green(09)       Saline                                     2:18.67 
16.  Ally Fulton(12)        Walled Lake Central                        2:20.03 
17.  Mado Glew(10)          East Lansing                               2:20.18 
18.  Taylor Grace(10)       Howell                                     2:20.23 
19.  Lauren Deshaw          Holland West Ottawa                        2:21.19 
20.  Melissa Bott(12)       Holly                                      2:22.38 
21.  Morgan Bridgewater(12) White Lake Lakeland                        2:22.75 
22.  Kelsey Lewis(11)       Alpena                                     2:23.85 
23.  Karlie Gallagher(11)   Livonia Stevenson                          2:24.51 
24.  Carla Jones(11)        East Lansing                               2:25.50 
25.  Taylor Stepanski(12)   Alpena                                     2:26.57 
26.  Katie Shaheen          Troy                                       2:27.10 
27.  Michelle Azar(11)      Livonia Churchill                          2:32.67 
28.  Tere Cooley            Grand Blanc                                 NF 
29.  Kelsie Schwartz(10)    Grosse Pointe South                         NF 
30.  Gina Mcnamara(12)      Northville                                  NF 
 
 
15. 200 METER DASH           PRELIM  1 (FAT)     
 
 1.  Kyra Jefferson(12)     Detroit Cass Tech                            25.51 
 2.  Sammy Cuneo            Rockford                                     26.27 
 3.  Tina Davis(12)         Inkster                                      26.53 
 4.  Cadeisha Browning-WatteHarrison Township L'Anse Creuse              26.87 
 5.  Paris Parnell(11)      Detroit Renaissance                          26.96 
 6.  Elizabeth Jones(9 )    East Lansing                                 26.97 
 7.  Courtney Cadotte(10)   Traverse City Central                        27.03 
 8.  Berrion Berry(12)      Rochester Hills Stoney Creek                 27.10 
 



‐15‐ 
 
                             PRELIM  2 (FAT)     
 
 1.  Maya Long(12)          Ann Arbor Huron                              25.80 
 2.  Sarita Dotson(11)      Battle Creek Lakeview                        26.05 
 3.  Erica Hobson(12)       Detroit Cass Tech                            26.55 
 4.  Cierra Pryor(11)       Jackson                                      26.64 
 5.  Jazmine Brown(12)      Port Huron                                   26.77 
 6.  Davonne Bolden(10)     Rochester                                    27.06 
 7.  Jalesia Johnson(SR)    Flint Carman-Ainsworth                       27.36 
 8.  Latipha Cross(12)      Southfield                                  NF 
 
                             PRELIM  3 (FAT)     
 
 1.  Endia Francois(10)     Ypsilanti                                    25.27 
 2.  Jessica Howell(11)     Rochester Adams                              26.19 
 3.  Caitlin Moore(12)      Grosse Pointe South                          26.25 
 4.  Jasmine Ward(12)       Novi                                         26.36 
 5.  Shaleen Williams(12)   Holt                                         26.41 
 6.  Sarah Utchel(09)       Pinckney                                     26.65 
 7.  Alexa Ross(10)         Saline                                       27.53 
 8.  Alexa Abbott(11)       Northville                                   30.14 
 
                         SEMI-FINAL  1 (FAT)     
 
 1.  Endia Francois(10)     Ypsilanti                                    25.84 
 2.  Sarita Dotson(11)      Battle Creek Lakeview                        25.95 
 3.  Jessica Howell(11)     Rochester Adams                              25.98 
 4.  Erica Hobson(12)       Detroit Cass Tech                            26.22 
 5.  Cadeisha Browning-WatteHarrison Township L'Anse Creuse              26.91 
 6.  Tina Davis(12)         Inkster                                      27.02 
 7.  Elizabeth Jones(9 )    East Lansing                                 27.17 
 8.  Sarah Utchel(09)       Pinckney                                     27.32 
 9.  Shaleen Williams(12)   Holt                                         27.39 
 
                         SEMI-FINAL  2 (FAT)     
 
 1.  Kyra Jefferson(12)     Detroit Cass Tech                            24.27 
 2.  Maya Long(12)          Ann Arbor Huron                              25.38 
 3.  Cierra Pryor(11)       Jackson                                      25.99 
 4.  Caitlin Moore(12)      Grosse Pointe South                          26.12 
 5.  Paris Parnell(11)      Detroit Renaissance                          26.22 
 6.  Sammy Cuneo            Rockford                                     26.23 
 7.  Jasmine Ward(12)       Novi                                         26.25 
 8.  Jazmine Brown(12)      Port Huron                                   27.05 
 9.  Davonne Bolden(10)     Rochester                                    27.13 
 
                              FINAL    (FAT)     
 
 1.  Kyra Jefferson(12)     Detroit Cass Tech                            23.83 
 2.  Maya Long(12)          Ann Arbor Huron                              24.93 
 3.  Endia Francois(10)     Ypsilanti                                    25.44 
 4.  Sarita Dotson(11)      Battle Creek Lakeview                        25.52 
 5.  Caitlin Moore(12)      Grosse Pointe South                          25.62 
 6.  Jessica Howell(11)     Rochester Adams                              25.66 
 7.  Cierra Pryor(11)       Jackson                                      25.82 
 8.  Paris Parnell(11)      Detroit Renaissance                          25.92 
 9.  Erica Hobson(12)       Detroit Cass Tech                            26.56 
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16. 3200 METER RUN            FINAL    (FAT)     
 
 1.  Erin Finn(11)          West Bloomfield                           10:17.86 
             ** New All Division/Class & L.P. Division 1 Final Meet Record ** 
 2.  Gabrielle Thivierge(11)Rochester Adams                           10:41.10 
 3.  Abby Rentschler(09)    Saline                                    10:42.08 
 4.  Brooke Kovacic(11)     Oxford                                    10:44.20 
 5.  Elianna Shwayder(10)   Saline                                    10:46.53 
 6.  Taylor Manett          Rockford                                  10:46.65 
 7.  Kelsie Schwartz(10)    Grosse Pointe South                       10:46.66 
 8.  Bailey Parmelee        Greenville                                10:52.54 
 9.  Shelby Jackson(12)     Romeo                                     10:55.71 
10.  Julia Valencia(12)     Walled Lake Western                       11:00.16 
11.  Kali Dent(10)          Midland Dow                               11:00.91 
12.  Avery Evenson(11)      Hartland                                  11:03.35 
13.  Amy Creutz(12)         Saline                                    11:05.43 
14.  Tess Wilberding(11)    Birmingham Seaholm                        11:06.83 
15.  Natalie Smith          Clarkston                                 11:10.40 
16.  Allison Lunau(11)      Brighton                                  11:12.20 
17.  Miranda Haas(12)       Pinckney                                  11:12.23 
18.  Sammy Mondry(11)       Grandville                                11:12.98 
19.  Jessica Goethals(10)   Rochester                                 11:15.58 
20.  Addie May(fr)          Flushing                                  11:19.52 
21.  Jackie Mullins(11)     Novi                                      11:19.72 
22.  Sarah Goble(9 )        East Lansing                              11:24.03 
23.  Alexandria Cell(10)    Ann Arbor Huron                           11:24.88 
24.  Hannah Schroder(11)    Caledonia                                 11:25.23 
25.  Marah Pugh(10)         Macomb Dakota                             11:26.67 
26.  Bethany Pilat(12)      Livonia Churchill                         11:27.73 
27.  Gloria Park(10)        Saline                                    11:30.78 
28.  Julia Stock            Grand Haven                               11:32.13 
29.  Kelli Jackson(9 )      Hudsonville                               11:38.30 
30.  Kelsey Calhoun(12)     Temperance-Bedford                        11:40.85 
31.  Ashlei Baumann(9 )     Sterling Heights Stevenson                11:41.24 
32.  Allison Francis(11)    Grosse Pointe North                       11:42.03 
33.  Daya Wagh(11)          Waterford Mott                            11:47.65 
34.  Kayla Kavulich(10)     Salem                                       NF 
 
 
17. 1600 METER RELAY     FINAL HEAT  1 (FAT)     
 
 1.  Saline (A)                 4:07.74 
   (Alexa Ross(10),Samantha Richart(12),Maria Romero(10),Natalie Wysocki(11)) 
 2.  Traverse City Central (A)                                           4:11.34 
   (Taylor Olson(12),Molly Tompkins(12),Brianna Podsaid(12),Makenna Beers(10)) 
 3.  Livonia Churchill (A)                                               4:12.27 
   (Sydney Anderson(11),Leah Heinzelman,Julia Szuba,Senclair McDonnell(12)) 
 4.  Walled Lake Northern                                                4:14.91 
 5.  Salem             4:15.39 
 6.  Sterling Heights Stevenson                                          4:19.74 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  2 (FAT)     
 1.  Novi (A)                   4:01.40 
   (Kelly McCloskey(12),Taylor Mosley,Kerri McMahan(10),Jasmine Ward(12)) 
 2.  Grand Ledge (A)            4:04.49 
   (Madison Arnouts(10),Hannah Orwat(10),Courtney Laudick(10),Ola Hendler(12)) 
 3.  Hudsonville (A)            4:05.48 
   (Stephanie Smith(9 ),Sam Nelson(12),Karli Keur(12),Natalie Renkes(12)) 
 4.  Howell (A)                 4:07.34 
   (Kaci Cunningham(9 ),Brianna Preiser(12),Taylor Grace(10),Natalie Stone(11)) 
 5.  Highland-Milford           4:09.26 
 6.  Macomb Dakota              4:09.88 
 7.  East Lansing (A)           4:12.16 
   (Makayla Pryor(11),Elizabeth Jones(9 ),Mercedes Lee(12),Carla Jones(11)) 
 8.  Detroit Renaissance                                                 4:22.05 
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                         FINAL HEAT  3 (FAT)     
 
 1.  Grosse Pointe South (A)                                             3:53.90 
   (Caitlin Moore(12),Ersula Farrow(09),Haley Meier(11),Hannah Meier(11)) 
 2.  Rochester Adams (A)                                                 3:58.45 
   (Jessica Howell(11),Sophie Smith(11),Amber Jamison(9 ),Jamie Morrissey(11)) 
 3.  Rockford (A)               3:59.08 
   (Sammy Cuneo,Olivia Gilbert,Katie Dehaan,Courtney Klawieter) 
 4.  Alpena (A)                 3:59.44 
   (Taylor Stepanski(12),Emily Duncan,Paige Stepanski(12),Emily McAnsh(12)) 
 5.  Ann Arbor Huron (A)                                                 3:59.65 
   (Kennedy Beazley(10),Bria Johnson,Josie Granner,Maya Long(12)) 
 6.  Birmingham Seaholm (A)                                              4:01.66 
   (Mallory Wilberding(11),Brooke Callaghan(10), Rachel DaDamio(09),Aubrey Wilberding(11))), 
 7.  Ann Arbor Pioneer          4:04.36 
 8.  East Kentwood (A)          4:05.82 
   (Zijada Alic(12),Brittany Terry(12),Tiffany Applewhite(10),Lameeka Davis(12)) 
 9.  Grand Blanc (A)            4:10.53 
   (Selena Joyner(10),Claudia Smale(9 ),Kayla Ergen(11),Tere Cooley) 
 
                              FINAL    (FAT)     
 
 1.  Grosse Pointe South (A)                                             3:53.90 
   (Caitlin Moore(12),Ersula Farrow(09),Haley Meier(11),Hannah Meier(11)) 
 2.  Rochester Adams (A)                                                 3:58.45 
   (Jessica Howell(11),Sophie Smith(11),Amber Jamison(9 ),Jamie Morrissey(11)) 
 3.  Rockford (A)               3:59.08 
   (Sammy Cuneo,Olivia Gilbert,Katie Dehaan,Courtney Klawieter) 
 4.  Alpena (A)                 3:59.44 
   (Taylor Stepanski(12),Emily Duncan,Paige Stepanski(12),Emily McAnsh(12)) 
 5.  Ann Arbor Huron (A)                                                 3:59.65 
   (Kennedy Beazley(10),Bria Johnson,Josie Granner,Maya Long(12)) 
 6.  Novi (A)                   4:01.40 
   (Kelly McCloskey(12),Taylor Mosley,Kerri McMahan(10),Jasmine Ward(12)) 
 7.  Birmingham Seaholm (A)                                              4:01.66 
   (Mallory Wilberding(11),Brooke Callaghan(10), Rachel DaDamio(09),Aubrey Wilberding(11))), 
 8.  Ann Arbor Pioneer          4:04.36 
 9.  Grand Ledge (A)            4:04.49 
   (Madison Arnouts(10),Hannah Orwat(10),Courtney Laudick(10),Ola Hendler(12)) 
10.  Hudsonville (A)            4:05.48 
   (Stephanie Smith(9 ),Sam Nelson(12),Karli Keur(12),Natalie Renkes(12)) 
11.  East Kentwood (A)          4:05.82 
   (Zijada Alic(12),Brittany Terry(12),Tiffany Applewhite(10),Lameeka Davis(12)) 
12.  Howell (A)                 4:07.34 
   (Kaci Cunningham(9 ),Brianna Preiser(12),Taylor Grace(10),Natalie Stone(11)) 
13.  Saline (A)                 4:07.74 
   (Alexa Ross(10),Samantha Richart(12),Maria Romero(10),Natalie Wysocki(11)) 
14.  Highland-Milford           4:09.26 
15.  Macomb Dakota              4:09.88 
16.  Grand Blanc (A)            4:10.53 
   (Selena Joyner(10),Claudia Smale(9 ),Kayla Ergen(11),Tere Cooley) 
17.  Traverse City Central (A)                                           4:11.34 
   (Taylor Olson(12),Molly Tompkins(12),Brianna Podsaid(12),Makenna Beers(10)) 
18.  East Lansing (A)           4:12.16 
   (Makayla Pryor(11),Elizabeth Jones(9 ),Mercedes Lee(12),Carla Jones(11)) 
19.  Livonia Churchill (A)                                               4:12.27 
   (Sydney Anderson(11),Leah Heinzelman,Julia Szuba,Senclair McDonnell(12)) 
20.  Walled Lake Northern                                                4:14.91 
21.  Salem                      4:15.39 
22.  Sterling Heights Stevenson                                          4:19.74 
23.  Detroit Renaissance                                                 4:22.05 
 


